 144 clients gained employment 

 105 clients obtained skills/competencies required for employment 

 Over 48,000 transportation needs were met 

 Over $1.5 million returned to the Hinds County economy through Earned Income Tax 

Credits (EITC). 

Community 

Two thousand one hundred twenty six (2,126) accessible safe and affordable child care or 

child development placement opportunities for low-income families in seventeen (17) centers 

were saved from reduction or elimination throughout Hinds County. Three neighborhood service 

areas were able to remain accessible in Hinds County. Transportation services including fifteen 

(15) buses with a total of two hundred thirty six (236) seats were saved from elimination.  Three 

hundred ninety seven thousand hours of volunteer time was donated to the agency with over 

three hundred eighty four thousand of those hours coming from individuals of low income.    

Agency 

HCHRA continued to develop its ability to produce outcomes throughout the 2013 year.  

The agency showed a partnership with 165 organizations. Three hundred eighty one (381) staff 

attended trainings in 2013 totaling to three thousand eight hundred twenty hours (3,820) of 

training.  Sixteen (16) Board Members also attended training to account for one hundred ninety 

five (195) hours of training time.  HCHRA hired a Nationally Certified ROMA Master Trainer 

set to begin in 2014 while also continuing to have a Certified ROMA Trainee set to complete 

training in 2014.   

ii. Community Needs 

o Quantitative Assessment Data